Assented to in Her Majesty's name this 8th day of September 1977.

G. J. A. SLATER, Acting Governor.

No. DS1



1977

Falkland Islands Dependencies

IN THE TWENTY-SIXTH YEAR OF THE REIGN OF

Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth II.

GORDON JAMES AUGUSTUS SLATER, Acting Governor.

An Ordinance

To apply certain Laws of the Colony to the Dependencies.

ENACTED for the Dependencies of the Colony of the Falkland Islands by the Governor of the Colony of the Falkland Islands and the Dependencies thereof, as follows —

1. This Ordinance may be cited as the Application of Colony Laws Ordinance 1977.

2. The Ordinances of the Colony specified in the first and second columns of the Schedule to this Ordinance are applied to the Dependencies, and shall be deemed to be in force in the Dependencies with effect from the date set out opposite their short titles in the third column of the Schedule to this Ordinance.

SCHEDULE

No.	Short title	Effective date
6 of 1977	Government Employees Provident Fund (Repeal) Ordinance 1977	21st September 1977
12 of 1977	Protection of Wrecks Ordinance 1977	21st September 1977
13 of 1977	Revised Edition of the Laws Ordinance 1977	21st September 1977
14 of 1977	Interpretation and General Clauses Ordinance	21st September 1977
17 of 1977	Income Tax (Amendment) (No. 2) Ordinance 1977	lst January 1978
18 of 1977	Income Tax (Amendment) (No. 3) Ordinance 1977	lst January 1978

Promulgated by the Acting Governor on the 8th day of September 1977.

ARTHUR J. P. MONK, Chief Secretary.

Ref. LEG/10/37.

Title.

Short title.

Application of Colony Ordinances.